2025 Western Invasive Weed Short Course

Registration Form





Please type or print clearly.			
Name		Organization	
Address			
City		State	Zip
Phone	F-mail		

SHORT COURSE REGISTRATION

The registration fee (\$850.00 by March 24, 2025; \$950.00 on March 25, 2025) includes the educational program and daily refreshment breaks. Three lunches and three dinners are also included in the registration.

Lodging at Sylvan Dale Guest Ranch is NOT included in the registration fee. Breakfast is included with lodging at Sylvan Dale Guest Ranch.

IMPORTANT: Enrollment is limited (25 participants) and will be accepted on a first-come, first-serve basis. Registration requests received after the first 25 will be placed on a waiting list. Individuals who are not able to enroll in 2025 will be given first priority for enrollment in the 2026 Short Course.

CONFIRMATION: Once payment is received, a welcome confirmation will be e-mailed within 7 days.

CANCELLATION: Short course cancellations received by April 7 will be refunded less a \$50 service fee. No course refunds will be made after April 14, but paid no-shows will receive all course materials. **Substitutions** can be made at any time (less a \$25.00 service fee), preferably with advance notice.

Note: A disability or a dietary restriction will be accommodated to the extent possible, if requested prior to the Short Course.

REGISTRATION FEE \$850 (by March 24, 2025) \$950.00 (on March 25, 2025)

Payment is required to confirm your reservation.

Method of Payment Check (payable to Mountain West PEST)

Credit Card (https://squareup.com/store/Mountain-West-PEST)

Mail: Western Invasive Weed Short Course Phone: 970-266-9573

Sandra K. McDonald E-mail: Sandra@MountainWestPEST.com

2960 Southmoor Drive Website:

Fort Collins, CO 80525 http://www.mountainwestpest.com/current-course.html